
Sport
Men’s 
Teams

Women’s 
Teams

Men’s 
Teams

Women’s 
Teams

Men’s 
Teams

Women’s 
Teams

1 2 3 4 5 6

Baseball 41
Basketball 17 28
Cross Country 21 18 18
Field Hockey 24
Football 121
Golf 10 8
Lacrosse 35
Soccer 30 36
Softball 25
Swimming and Diving 28
Tennis 8 11
Track, Indoor 45 45
Track, Outdoor 45 45
Volleyball 16

Total Participants 227 322 108 18
Percentage of Participants 41.3% 58.7% ALL

Unduplicated Count of 
Participants

227 265 549 100.0%

Number of 
Participants

Number of 
Participants 

Participating on a 
Second Team

Number of 
Participants 

Participating on a 
Third Team

Total Participants                     
Men and Women

James Madison University
Equity in Athletics Disclosure Act (EADA) Report

Report on Athletic Program Participation Rates and Financial Support Data
July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025

Athletic Participation
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Men's Teams 5,774,888.00$     52.74% Men's Teams 664,260.00$       61.89%
Women's Teams 5,174,991.00$     47.26% Women's Teams 409,013.00$       38.11%
Total Amount 10,949,879.00$   100.00% Total Amount 1,073,273.00$    100.00%

Dollars per FTE FTEs Dollars per Position
Number of 
Positions

Men's Teams 362,321.00$      6 362,321.00$            6
Women's Teams 158,285.00$      12 158,285.00$            12

Dollars per FTE FTEs Dollars per Position
Number of 
Positions

Men's Teams 162,272.00$      19 162,272.00$            19
Women's Teams 69,601.00$        18 69,601.00$              18

Athletically Related Student Aid Recruiting

Average Salaries of Head Coaches

Average Salaries of Assistant Coaches
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JAMES MADISON UNIVERSITY
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES

OF INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICS PROGRAMS
For the year ended June 30, 2025

All Other All Other All Men's All Women's
Men's  Women's Men's Women's Teams Teams Non-program 

Football Basketball Basketball Teams Teams Combined Combined Specific Total
Revenues:

Basketball 4,408,806   3,709,722   4,408,806      3,709,722       8,118,528      
Football 16,863,958    16,863,958    16,863,958    
Baseball 2,214,909   2,214,909      2,214,909      
Field Hockey 1,705,748      1,705,748       1,705,748      
Golf 686,739      835,114         686,739         835,114          1,521,853      
Lacrosse 1,720,632      1,720,632       1,720,632      
Soccer 1,652,271   1,945,683      1,652,271      1,945,683       3,597,954      
Softball 1,923,738      1,923,738       1,923,738      
Swimming and Diving 1,274,018      1,274,018       1,274,018      
Tennis 695,143      953,023         695,143         953,023          1,648,166      
Track and Field and Cross Country 2,175,249      2,175,249       2,175,249      
Volleyball 1,416,031      1,416,031       1,416,031      
Total Team Revenues 16,863,958    4,408,806   3,709,722   5,249,062   13,949,236    26,521,826    17,658,958     44,180,784    
Not Allocated By Gender/Sport 24,203,790       24,203,790    
Total Revenues 16,863,958    4,408,806   3,709,722   5,249,062   13,949,236    26,521,826    17,658,958     24,203,790       68,384,574    

Expenses:
Basketball 4,408,806   3,709,722   4,408,806      3,709,722       8,118,528      
Football 16,863,958    16,863,958    16,863,958    
Baseball 2,214,909   2,214,909      2,214,909      
Field Hockey 1,705,748      1,705,748       1,705,748      
Golf 686,739      835,114         686,739         835,114          1,521,853      
Lacrosse 1,720,632      1,720,632       1,720,632      
Soccer 1,652,271   1,945,683      1,652,271      1,945,683       3,597,954      
Softball 1,923,738      1,923,738       1,923,738      
Swimming and Diving 1,274,018      1,274,018       1,274,018      
Tennis 695,143      953,023         695,143         953,023          1,648,166      
Track and Field and Cross Country 2,175,249      2,175,249       2,175,249      
Volleyball 1,416,031      1,416,031       1,416,031      
Total Team Expenses 16,863,958    4,408,806   3,709,722   5,249,062   13,949,236    26,521,826    17,658,958     44,180,784    
Not Allocated By Gender/Sport 24,203,790       24,203,790    
Total Expenses 16,863,958    4,408,806   3,709,722   5,249,062   13,949,236    26,521,826    17,658,958     24,203,790       68,384,574    
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